AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Tucker Streetscape-First Avenue, Second Street, Fourth Street, Lynburn Drive and Fellowship Road- PI#0010633/PI#0012617 ITB No. 18- 101002
Procurement Agent	Merenica Banks
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	N/A
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Tucker Streetscape-First Avenue, Second Street, Fourth Street, Lynburn Drive and Fellowship Road- PI#0010633/PI#0012617 ITB No. 18- 101002 CPA No. 1143865
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$1,943,913.00
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$1,880,284.34
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	CMES, Inc. (Prime) Ramesh S. Suhagia, President Years in Business: 23 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15PI#0012617: Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE) 16.1% Clean Water Consultants, Inc. 20 Business Center Drive Winder, GA 30680 DBE Participation - 2%Highway Services, Inc. P.O. Box 926 Douglasville, GA 30133 DBE Participation - 5.8%Burman 3885 N. 20th Street Ozark, MO 65721 DBE Participation - 6.3%

	M.V. Construction Service, Inc. 235 Great Western Rd South Dennis, MA 02660 DBE Participation – 2%
	PI#0010633: Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE) 10.2%
	M.V. Construction Service, Inc. 235 Great Western Rd South Dennis, MA 02660 DBE Participation – 10.2%
Attachments	UD Request Memo Vendor Quotes